8-4-03 08	-06-2003 Attorney Docket No. 00939A-012010US
Fame BTO 4505	t U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇒ ▼ ▼ 10	2516654 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Image: Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP	Hynix Semiconductor Inc. San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	No. Incorporated: Republic of Korea
Assignment Derger	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
Security Agreement Change of	Name
Other:	
Execution Date: February 11, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	plication, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: $\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n}$
A. Patent Application No(s):	plication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional	numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	
Name: Robert C. Colwell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREV Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	
(415) 576-0200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. 	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Robert C. Colwell	Signature 7/25/03 Date
Atty. Reg. No. 27,431	
Mail documents to be re- Mail Stop	s including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 corded with required cover sheet information to: b Assignment Recordation Services the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	PATENT

REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Eighth Floor Two Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111-3834

hereby assigns and transfers to

Assignee: Hynix Semiconductor Inc. San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub Ichon-si, Kyoungki-do 467-701, Korea Incorporated: Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,064,250, issued March 16, 2000, and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs, together with applications thereon) of said United States Letters Patent No. 6,064,250,, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of said patents. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue prolongation or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this document this _______, 2003.

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP

By_ (low Calul

Robert C. Colwell, Partner

PA 3277467 v1 00939A-012010US

RECORDED: 08/04/2003